

Amend printed copy of HB 586/GA

On page 26, between lines 24 and 25 by inserting the following:

"(5) The bona fide resident landowner shall have the right to take fish from any lake or pond located on his or her property without procuring a sport fishing license from the department. The resident landowner may extend the same rights conferred by this subsection relating to fishing in lakes or ponds located on his or her lands to any person in written or electronic form, specifying the permissible fishing location of the lake or pond. The resident landowner may, at his or her discretion, restrict the permissible fishing dates. Neither the resident landowner nor any person to whom the resident owner has given written or electronic permission to fish on the resident owner's property shall be subject to any limits or restrictions established by this chapter or the administrative regulations promulgated under this chapter for creel, possession, size, or method of take for the fish in the resident landowner's lake or pond. Except for restrictions on the stocking of invasive fish, the resident landowner shall not be subject to any state requirements regarding the stocking of lakes or ponds located on the resident landowner's property."; and

On page 26, line 25, by inserting "<u>(6)</u>" before "(5)" and by bracketing and striking through "(5)"; and

On page 27, line 2, by inserting "(7)" before "(6)" and by bracketing and striking through

Amendment No. SFA	Rep. Sen. Gary Boswell
Floor Amendment $\left  \begin{array}{c} N \\ 0 \end{array} \right  \left( \begin{array}{c} 0 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 1 \\ 0 \end{array} \right) \left( \begin{array}{c} 0 \end{array} \right)$	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



"(6)"; and

On page 27, line 6, by inserting " $(\underline{8})$ " before "(7)" and by bracketing and striking through "(7)"; and

On page 27, line 21, by inserting "<u>(9)</u>" before "(8)" and by bracketing and striking through "(8)"; and

On page 28, line 3, by inserting "(10)" before "(9)" and by bracketing and striking through "(9)"; and

On page 28, line 8, by inserting "(11)" before "(10)" and by bracketing and striking through "(10)".